106 SESSION LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 97—S.F. No. 446
[Coded]

An act relating to the post-audit of the financial affairs
of the Minnesotq water resources board; amending Laws
1955, Chapter 664, Section I, Subdivision 3.

Section 1. Laws 1955, Chapter 664, Section 1, Subgi-
vision 8, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. The board shall designate its chairman, and
may annually from time to time change such designation.

A majority of the board shall constitute a quorum, and
the concurrence of a majority in any matter within their
duties shall be required for a determination.

The members of the state board shall receive $25 per
day for each day while engaged in the discharge of their
official duties, and shall be reimbursed for all expenses in-
cluding traveling expenses necessarily incurred.

In connection with their duties as memhers of the beard,
the board shall provide for the keeping of a full and accurate
record of all proceedings and of all resolutions, regulations,
and orders issued or adopted.

The commissioner of administration shall provide and
make available within the department of conservation suitable
and adequate office facilities and space for the board. The
public examiner shall annually audit the books of the board
if funds and persomnel permit.

Approved March 8, 1957.
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CHAPTER 98—S.F. No. 450

An act relating to the post-audit of the financiel affairs
of the housing and redevelopment authorities; emending Min-
nesota Statutes 1958, Section 462.451, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 462.451,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

462,451 Accounting. Subdivision 1. Annual reports,
duties of public examiner. Each authority shall keep an ac-
curate account of all its activities and of all its receipts and
expenditures and ghall annually in the month of Janvuary make



